TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Master Protection, LLC FORMERLY Master Protection Corporation		107/23/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Master Protection, LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Simplex Time Recorder Co. (Massachusetts corporation); Grinnell, LLC (Delaware limited liability company)	
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0442103	FIREMASTER
Registration Number:	1542127	FIREMASTER
Registration Number:	1459064	
Registration Number:	1666965	MASTER PROTECTION CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1681443	FIREMASTER
Registration Number:	2183436	MASTER PROTECTION CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)431-8569 **Phone**: 561-912-6929

Email: debfernandez@tycoint.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900215181

Correspondent Name: Colette A. Durst

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0880 0442103

CH \$165.00

	6600 Congress Avenue Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MASTER PROTECTION, LP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colette A. Durst		
Signature:	/Colette A. Durst/		
Date:	02/20/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Master Protection, LP Conversion 23-Jul-2010#page1.tif source=Master Protection, LP Conversion 23-Jul-2010#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0881

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MASTER PROTECTION,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"MASTER PROTECTION, LLC" TO "MASTER PROTECTION, LP", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:57

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010.

2168939 8100V

100755875

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 8123327

DATE: 07-20-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0882

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:05 PM 07/20/2010 FILED 12:57 PM 07/20/2010 SRV 100755875 - 2168939 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT AND SECTION 18-216 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion of Master Protection, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act in order to convert the limited liability company to a limited partnership under the Limited Partnership Act (Title 6, Del. Code, Section 17-101 et. seq.).

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to this filing is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is September 25, 2009.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Master Protection, LLC.
- 5. This name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Master Protection, LP.
- 6. The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be July 23, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of July, A.D. 2010

By: Grinnell LLC, General Partner

Name: James/f. Spicer

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 02/20/2012